CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MARCH 18-20, 2014

Does North Carolina spend too much on K-12 public education, not enough on public education or does it spend about the right amount?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
(A) (B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (TOO MUCH - NOT -390 -81 -55 -49 -69 -81 -54 -158 -232 -15 -61 =135 =77 =101 -53 -64 -40 -56 =104 =72 -89 -115 -114 -68
ENOUGH) -65% -64% -62% -70% -60% -68% -69% =-55% -74% -79% -64% -71% -58% -62% -66% -51% -49% -69% -78% -74% -62% -66% -63% -71%
i s s
TOO MUCH 37 4 6 4 11 7 5 26 11 - 5 8 14 10 3 15 8 4 5 2 12 8 12 6
6% 3% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 9% 4% - 6% 4% 10% 6% 3% 12% 10% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 7% 6%
b I 3 J Jl J OST sT
NOT ENOUGH 427 86 61 54 80 88 58 184 243 15 66 143 91 111 56 79 48 60 109 74 101 122 125 74
71% 67% 68% T7% 70% 74% 75% 64% 78% 79% 70% 76% 68% 68% 69% 63% 59% 74% 82% 76% 70% 70% 70% TT7%
H q PQ PQ
ABOUT RIGHT 99 26 19 8 20 14 12 63 36 2 19 25 19 33 15 26 22 11 11 14 25 29 35 10
16% 21% 21% 11% 17% 12% 15% 22% 12% 13% 20% 13% 14% 21% 19% 21% 27% 14% 8% 14% 17% 17% 19% 10%
I S rST X
DON'T KNOW 35 12 4 4 4 8 3 15 20 1 4 13 8 8 7 5 % 6 7 7 7 15 6 6
% % 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% % % 8% 4% % 6% 5% 9% 4% % 7% 5% 7% 5% % 3% 6%
w
REFUSED 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - F 1 1 - 2 =
- - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the group
ATIONAL

RESEARCH

ings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
INC
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on K-12 public education, not enough on public education or does it spend about the right amount?

MUCH - NOT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the group

ATIONAL RESEARCH

ings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
INC

PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN_
GOP GOP DEM  DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED  GOP IND CELL LAND
(&) (B) (®)] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (X)
600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 75%
-390 -101 -210 -80 -40 -60 -80 -130 -38 -42 -99 -151 -119 -105 -267 -18 -189 -139 -28 =101 -278
-65% -48% -78% -66% -37% -60% -69% -84% -60% -73% -80% -74% -49% -80% -62% -60% -65% -64% -61% -50% -62%
cd fGHiJ KL U
37 25 7 5 17 8 6 1 3 2 2 6 28 1 34 - 19 14 3 21 26
% 12% 3% 4% 16% 8% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 12% 1% 8% 1% 7% 6% 6% 10% %
CD GHIJ H KL Np U
427 126 217 84 58 68 86 131 41 44 101 157 147 106 301 18 208 153 31 122 304
71% 60% 80% 70% 53% 67% 74% 85% 64% 77% 82% 77% 61% 80% 70% 61% 71% 70% 68% 60% 67%
BD b E E EFI E M M ]
99 38 34 27 27 11 19 15 17 10 11 32 51 18 74 5 44 44 6 41 7 92
16% 18% 13% 22% 25% 11% 16% 10% 27% 17% % 16% 21% 14% 17% 18% 15% 20% 14% 20% % 20%
C FH FH K U W
35 20 10 4 7 13 6 5 2 2 10 9 16 7 22 5 21 7 19 8 27
% 10% % 3% 7% 13% 5% 3% % 3% % 4% % 5% % 17% % 3% 12% % 5% %
CD gHIJ uv
2 1 2 - - 1 - 2 = - - 1 - 2 1 - 8 1 2
- - 1% - 1% - 1% — - B - 2% - - - = -
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North Carolina spends between $1,000 and $12,000 in total tax dollars per student each year. Within the range of $1,000 to $12,000 how much do you think North Carolina spends
each year per student?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
@) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% % 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
BETWEEN $1,000 AND $2,000 64 9 10 9 17 13 6 22 42 2 8 27 13 14 6 8 9 8 27 7 18 17 27 3
11% 7% 11% 13% 14% 11% 8% 8% 13% 13% 8% 14% 10% 9% 7% 6% 11% 10% 20% 8% 12% 10% 15% 3%
h OPgrT X X X
BETWEEN $2,000 AND $3,000 39 14 5 1 6 8 6 16 23 2 5 12 10 10 7 6 3 7 8 8 13 8 9 10
% 11% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% % 7% 12% 6% % 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 11%
D
BETWEEN $3,000 AND $4,000 44 12 8 4 10 8 2 19 25 1 4 19 12 9 3 11 5 4 17 4 6 12 14 13
7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 4% 10% 9% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 13% 4% 4% 7% 8% 13%
OrT U
BETWEEN $4,000 AND $5,000 37 7 5 6 7 7 5 16 21 2 11 8 6 10 8 3 5 10 6 5 5 13 13 6
% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% % 7% 10% 12% 4% 4% % 9% 2% 7% 13% 4% 5% 3% % % 6%
P
BETWEEN $5,000 AND $6,000 55 17 10 5 9 5 9 35 20 1 17 18 8 10 11 19 5 12 4 4 12 17 19 7
9% 13% 12% 8% 8% 4% 11% 12% 7% 6% 18% 10% 6% 6% 13% 15% 7% 15% 3% 4% 9% 10% 10% 8%
F f I MN s gST St
BETWEEN $6,000 AND $7,000 39 6 6 - 6 17 4 22 17 4 10 16 7 2 11 10 2 7 9 1 6 12 15 5
% 5% 6% - 5% 14% 5% % 5% 24% 10% K 5% 1% 13% % 2% 8% 7% 1% 4% 7% % 5%
D D D BDEg d N N N n QT qT t qT
BETWEEN $7,000 AND $8,000 36 11 5 2 3 5 10 22 15 1 8 16 8 3 9 12 1 7 6 2 6 3 15 12
6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 13% 8% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 2% 11% 9% 2% 8% 4% 2% 4% 2% 9% 12%
dEf N n qt QT \Y% uv
BETWEEN $8,000 AND $9,000 33 7 4 3 5 7 7 20 13 1 2 4 9 17 3 8 9 1 3 10 10 8 7 8
% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 9% S 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 11% 4% 7% 10% 1% 2% 10% 7% 5% 4% 8%
k1 KL R RS Rs
BETWEEN $9,000 AND $10,000 16 3 2 2 1 6 2 9 7 - 6 6 1 3 4 1 3 1 6 - 4 5 4 2
3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% - 6% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 4% - 3% 3% 2% 2%
j j t T
BETWEEN $10,000 AND $11,000 16 3 2 1 3 4 3 11 5 1 - 5 8 2 - 8 4 1 2 2 3 8 4 1
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% % 2% 6% - 3% % 1% - 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
k Kn Os o
BETWEEN $11,000 AND $12,000 40 7 7 4 9 12 2 22 18 5 11 14 9 6 10 5 6 7 5 4 19 11 6
% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10% 3% % % - 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% % 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 11% % 6%
g 3j J J J y)
DON'T KNOW 177 31 27 31 38 28 22 73 104 3 19 44 36 74 13 29 30 18 37 49 56 5 41 22
29% 25% 30% 44% 33% 23% 28% 25% 33% 14% 20% 23% 27% 45% 16% 23% 37% 22% 28% 51% 39% 30% 23% 23%
BFg h JKIM OPr OPgRS wx
REFUSED 3 - 1 1 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 1 - - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2
1% - 1% % 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC
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North Carolina spends between $1,000 and $12,000 in total tax dollars per student each year. Within the range of $1,000 to $12,000 how much do you think North Carolina spends
each year per student?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45%  20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
BETWEEN $1,000 AND $2,000 64 21 30 13 7 14 9 20 6 7 14 23 19 17 46 1 30 19 3 16 31 17 17 47
11% 10% 11% 11% 6% 14% 8% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 3% 10% % 7% % 12% 13% 11% 10%
e P
BETWEEN $2,000 AND $3,000 39 4 27 8 1 3 12 15 4 5 19 12 8 8 30 - 18 14 4 4 26 8 12 27
7% 2% 10% 7% 1% 3% 10% 10% 6% 8% 15% 6% 3% 6% 7% - 6% 7% 9% 2% 10% 6% 8% 6%
B B E Ef e E M P P T
BETWEEN $3,000 AND $4,000 44 14 21 9 7 7 9 13 3 6 11 22 11 10 34 - 22 17 - 13 22 9 8 36
7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% % 5% 10% 9% 11% 5% 8% 8% - 8% 8% 1% 6% % 7% 6% 8%
M P P S S
BETWEEN $4,000 AND $5,000 37 15 8 14 8 7 1 6 6 7 8 13 14 7 28 1 21 11 1 14 10 13 9 27
6% 7% 3% 11% 7% 7% 1% 4% 10% 13% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 1% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6%
c c G G G Gh s u
BETWEEN $5,000 AND $6,000 55 14 32 10 9 5 20 12 6 4 22 18 16 14 41 1 29 12 14 16 30 9 23 32
9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 5% 17% % 10% 6% 18% 9% % 10% 9% 2% 10% 5% 31% S 12% 7% 15% 7%
Fhj ™M o] r OR X
BETWEEN $6,000 AND $7,000 39 17 9 13 11 5 2 7 9 5 8 15 16 5 31 3 28 7 1 16 16 7 18 21
7% 8% 3% 11% 10% 5% 2% 4% 14% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 10% 3% 2% 8% 6% 5% 12% 5%
C G f£GH RS X
BETWEEN $7,000 AND $8,000 36 12 12 11 10 2 4 8 7 4 6 15 16 3 29 4 23 10 16 1 9 14 22
% % 5% 10% 9% 2% 4% 5% 11% 8% 4% % % 2% % 14% % % - % 5% 7% 9% 5%
F Fg N S S
BETWEEN $8,000 AND $9,000 33 17 11 5 11 6 6 6 3 2 3 8 18 3 27 3 10 20 2 18 9 7 2 31
% 8% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 9% 4% 9% 3% 5% 1% 7%
h k n Q U W
BETWEEN $9,000 AND $10,000 16 7 8 1 5 3 3 4 1 - 2 6 7 6 9 - 9 4 3 6 6 3 7 9
3% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2%
D J p P
BETWEEN $10,000 AND $11,000 16 5 8 3 4 1 6 2 1 2 2 6 8 3 12 1 6 8 3 2 5 7 3 13
% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% %
T
BETWEEN $11,000 AND $12,000 40 20 16 5 14 5 5 11 3 2 4 12 2 9 28 3 24 13 1 20 12 7 8 33
% % 6% 4% 13% 5% 4% % 4% 4% 3% % 9% 7% % 11% 8% % 2% 10% % 6% 5% %
D fgId K S u
DON'T KNOW 177 63 86 27 21 42 38 49 14 13 22 54 89 44 116 13 70 84 12 63 75 30 28 148
29% 30% 32% 23% 19% 42% 32% 32% 22% 23% 18% 27% 37% 34%  27% 45%  24% 38% 27% 31%  29% 24% 19% 33%
d EIJ e e KL Q W
REFUSED 3 - 3 1 - - 1 2 1 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 - 3 1 - 3
1% - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 2% - 1% - - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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North Carolina actually spends over $8,500 each year in total tax dollars per student on K-12 (K through twelve) education. This does not include money spent to build schools.
Knowing North Carolina spends ABOUT $8,500 per student on K-12 education is that (ROTATE) too much, not enough, or about the right amount?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST

ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST

TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (TOO MUCH - NOT -245 =55 =34 -28 -49 =42 -38 =102 -143 -12 -45 -98 =50 =40 -41 =47 -14 -38 =74 =30 -41 -69 -80 =51
ENOUGH) -41% -43% -37% -39% -42% -35% -49% -36% -46% -66% -47% -52% -38% -24% -51% -38% -17% -47% -56% -31% -29% -40% -44% -53%

kL OPRS S wX
TOO MUCH 54 11 8 7 11 14 4 33 22 2 6 9 17 20 4 13 15 6 9 6 16 12 19 8
% % 9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 11% % 10% 7% 5% 13% 12% 5% 11% 19% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 11% 8%
L L OrST
NOT ENOUGH 299 66 41 34 60 56 42 135 164 14 51 106 68 60 45 60 29 45 83 37 57 82 99 59
50% 52% 46% 49% 52% 47% 54% 47% 53% 76% 54% 56% 51% 37% 56% 48% 36% 55% 63% 38% 40% 47% 55% 61%
kMN N N N ot aq ot PQT §) uv
ABOUT RIGHT 180 33 29 17 40 36 26 97 82 2 30 58 31 58 25 40 32 25 25 32 56 62 41 18
30% 26% 32% 24% 34% 30% 33% 34% 26% 9% 32% 31% 23% 36% 31% 32% 39% 31% 19% 33% 39% 36% 23% 19%
i J J Jj JM S S S WX WX
DON'T KNOW 63 17 12 11 5 13 5 20 43 1 8 16 14 24 7 8 5 5 16 22 12 19 21 11
11% 14% 13% 16% 4% 11% 7% 7% 14% 5% 8% 8% 11% 15% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 23% 8% 11% 12% 11%
E e E e H 1 OPQRs

REFUSED 4 = - 2 - - 2 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 3 - - - - 3 - - -
1% b - 2% B 2% 1% - - - % - - 3% 2 - 2% - b -

9kl

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONAL RESEARCH INC



CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MARCH 18-20, 2014

North Carolina actually spends over $8,500 each year in total tax dollars per student on K-12 (K through twelve) education. This does not include money spent to build schools.
Knowing North Carolina spends ABOUT $8,500 per student on K-12 education is that (ROTATE) too much, not enough, or about the right amount?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-

TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
**D/S (TOO MUCH - NOT -245 -40 -148 =57 -19 =21 -55 -93 -28 -29 -83 -89 =57 -67 -168 -9 =142 -65 =25 -48 -138 -51 -81 -164
ENOUGH) -41% -19% -55% -47% -18% -20% -48% -61% -44% -51% -68% -44% -23% -50% -39% -31% -49% -30% -55% -24% -54% -41% -54% -36%

CD GHIJ GHIJ k KL Q uv
TOO MUCH 54 32 11 11 19 14 8 3 5 4 16 32 6 45 2 22 28 1 30 9 14 8 46
9% 15% 4% 9% 17% 14% 7% 2% 10% 9% 3% 8% 13% 5% 10% 5% 8% 13% 2% 15% 4% 11% 5% 10%
C ¢} GH H H h K n s S U U
NOT ENOUGH 299 72 159 68 38 34 63 96 34 34 87 105 89 73 213 11 164 92 26 78 147 65 89 210
50% 34% 59% 57% 35% 34% 54% 62% 54% 60% 71% 52% 37% 55% 49% 37% 56% 42% 57% 38% 57% 52% 59% 47%
B B EF EF EF EF M M R T T X
ABOUT RIGHT 180 82 69 28 44 39 35 34 19 10 21 67 88 35 129 15 81 70 14 74 69 32 40 139
30% 39% 26% 24% 40% 38% 30% 22% 29% 17% 17% 33% 36% 26% 30% 49% 28% 32% 30% 37% 27% 25% 27% 31%
CD HJ HJ j j K K uv
DON'T KNOW 63 21 30 12 7 14 9 21 4 8 11 15 30 17 43 3 22 26 5 19 29 14 1 5
11% 10% 11% 10% % 14% 8% 14% 7% 14% 9% 7% 12% 13% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 11% 7% 12%
REFUSED 4 2 2 - 2 = 2 - = - - - 3 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2
1% 1% 1% - 2% B 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% -
k

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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When it comes to public school teachers in North Carolina, In your view are they paid too high, too low or about right?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC  TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
() (B) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) [R) () (T) () ) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100%  21% 15% 12% 19%  20% 13% 48% 52% % 16% 31% 22%  27% 135 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%

**D/S (TOO HIGH - TOO LOW)  -458 -108 -60 -58 -81 -87 -64 -206 -252 -15 -69 ~-157 -99 -118 =-63 =90 =-52 -63 -110 -79 -103 -131 -143 -76
-76% -85% -67% -83% -70% -73% -83% -71% -81% -82% -72% -83% -74% -72% -78% -72% -64% -78%5 -83% -81% -72% -75% -80% -80%

TOO HIGH 15 1 2 2 5 5 - 7 8 1 6 1 4 2 2 2 2 5 2 1 6 6 2 -
2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 6% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% -
g 9 X X

TOO LOW 473 109 63 60 85 92 64 213 260 16 75 158 103 120 65 93 55 68 113 79 109 138 145 77
79% 85% 70% 85% 74% 77% 83% 74% 83% 88% 79% 84% T7% 74% 80% 74% 67% 84% 85% 82% 76% 79% 81% 80%

Ce Ce H N q Q <o) Q
ABOUT RIGHT 87 14 16 7 22 15 12 56 30 1 12 23 25 25 13 26 18 7 15 9 21 23 27 15
14% 11% 18% 10% 19% 13% 15% 20% 10% 6% 13% 12% 19% 15% 16% 21% 22% 9% 11% 9% 15% 13% 15% 15%

I j RsT RsT

DON'T KNOW 24 2 9 2 4 7 1 11 13 - 2 6 2 14 1 4 6 1 3 8 8 7 5 4
% 2% 9% 2% 3% 6% 1% % % 2 2% 3% 1% % 1% % % 2% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4%

BdG Jj JK1IM Or Or
REFUSED 1 1 - = - 1 e - - - B 1 - = 1 - - = - - 1 ~

- 1% - - = - - 1% = 1% - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC
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When it comes to public school teachers in North Carolina, In your view are they paid too high, too low or about right?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
**D/S (TOO HIGH - TOO LOW) -458 -133 -227 -98 -62 =71 -96 -131 -48 -50 -113 -166 -156 -111 -327 -17 -222 -160 -42 =129 -224 -94 -125 -333
-76% -63% -84% -82% -57% -70% -83% -85% -76% -88% -92% -81% -64% -84% -76% -56% -76% -73% -91% -63% -87% -75% -83% -74%
hj u
TOO HIGH 15 12 2 1 6 6 - 2 1 - - 4 10 3 9 3 10 4 - 9 4 1 4 11
2% % 1% 1% 5% % - 1% 2% - - 2% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%
CD GJ GJ k K S s v
TOO LOW 473 145 229 99 68 77 96 133 49 50 113 170 166 114 336 19 233 163 42 137 228 96 129 344
79% 69% 85% 82% 62% 76% 83% 86% 7% 88% 92% 83% 69% 86% 78% 65% 80% 75% 91% 68% 89% 76% 86% 76%
B B E E Ef E EFi 1M M o aR v X
ABOUT RIGHT 87 44 29 14 30 14 16 13 11 3 7 23 53 10 68 7 39 36 4 46 16 23 14 73
14% 21% 11% 128 27% 14% 14% 8% 17% 6% % 11% 22% 8% 16% 22% 13% 16% 9% 23% % 19% 9% 16%
CD FGHJ b J KL N U U W
DON'T KNOW 24 8 10 6 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 7 13 5 18 1 9 15 - 10 9 5 2 22
% % % 5% % 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% % 4% % 4% 3% % - % 4% 4% 1% 5%
S as w
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - - - B - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1
- - - - 1% - - - — 1% - - - - - . = - - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
N INC

ATIONAL RESEARCH
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North Carolina public school teachers are paid a salary of between $30,000 and $70,000 not including benefits per year. Within the range of $30,000 and $70,000 how much do you
think the average North Carolina earns each year?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC  TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
BETWEEN $30,000 AND $35,000 87 23 16 7 18 19 5 34 53 2 15 29 19 22 8 19 8 11 24 18 18 25 28 15
14% 18% 17% 10% 15% 16% 6% 12% 17% 11% 16% 15% 14% 13% 9% 15% 9% 14% 18% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16%
G g g g q
BETWEEN $35,000 AND $40,000 117 33 15 16 19 14 19 58 58 4 18 49 23 22 18 28 12 21 25 11 28 34 36 19
19% 26% 17% 23% 17% 12% 24% 20% 19% 21% 19% 26% 17% 14% 22% 23% 15% 26% 19% 12% 19% 19% 20% 20%
F f f N t t
BETWEEN $40,000 AND $45,000 148 26 20 19 26 33 24 82 66 8 28 46 33 33 30 34 17 16 32 18 37 40 47 20
25% 21% 23% 28% 22% 27% 31% 28% 21% 42% 30% 24% 24% 20% 37% 28% 21% 20% 24% 18% 26% 23% 26% 20%
i qrT
BETWEEN $45,000 AND $50,000 105 22 16 10 24 24 10 47 58 3 19 34 24 25 10 19 18 23 25 10 14 31 37 22
18% 17% 17% 14% 21% 20% 13% 16% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18% 15% 13% 15% 22% 28% 19% 10% 10% 18% 21% 23%
T opT t u U U
BETWEEN $50,000 AND $55,000 36 6 6 1 6 11 6 22 14 1 2 11 12 11 3 11 8 4 4 5 6 13 9 7
6% 5% 6% 1% 5% 10% 7% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 8%
D k s s
BETWEEN $55,000 AND $60,000 11 6 1 - - 3 - 5 5 y 4 4 3 4 - 1 - 4 1 3 5 2 -
2% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% - 4% - 3% 2% 5% - 2% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
DE Jj pr
BETWEEN $60,000 AND $65,000 4 1 - 1 - - 1 - 4 - - 1 1 1 - - - 2 1 - 4 - -
1% 1% - 2% - - 2% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 1% - 2% - -
BETWEEN $65,000 AND $70,000 4 - 2 - 2 1 - 3 1 - - 3 1 1 1 2 B 1 - 1 3 1 -
1% - % - % - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1 1% 2% B T 1% - 1% 2% - -
DON'T KNOW 86 11 15 15 19 13 12 36 50 1 8 14 17 45 8 11 17 5 14 31 37 19 21
14% % 17% 22% 17% 11% 16% 12% 16% 5% 9% 7% 13% 27% 9% 9% 21% 6% 10% 32% 25% 11% 11% 10%
Bf JKILM OPRS OPRS VWX
REFUSED 3 - - - 2 1 - 3 - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - - 3
1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 3%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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North Carolina public school teachers are paid a salary of between $30,000 and $70,000 not including benefits per year. Within the range of $30,000 and $70,000 how much do you
think the average North Carolina earns each year?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-

TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
BETWEEN $30,000 AND $35,000 87 217 39 21 14 14 13 26 7 13 25 24 31 27 58 2 39 32 8 31 40 15 19 68
14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 11% 17% 12% 23% 20% 12% 13% 20% 13% 7% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15% 12% 12% 15%

egi P
BETWEEN $35,000 AND $40,000 117 53 41 23 27 25 18 23 13 10 22 40 51 26 80 9 68 28 9 50 40 24 31 85
19% 25% 15% 19% 25% 25% 16% 15% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 20% 19% 29% 23% 13% 20% 25% 16% 19% 21% 19%
C h h R U
BETWEEN $40,000 AND $45,000 148 55 60 32 30 26 32 28 19 13 18 59 64 20 121 6 75 53 9 52 56 37 42 106
25% 26% 22% 27% 27% 25% 28% 18% 31% 23% 15% 29% 27% 15% 28% 19% 26% 24% 20% 26% 22% 29% 28% 24%
h K K N
BETWEEN $45,000 AND $50,000 105 33 54 18 19 14 20 34 8 10 26 36 39 29 70 5 57 33 11 32 50 21 34 71
18% 16% 20% 15% 18% 14% 17% 22% 12% 18% 22% 17% 16% 22% 16% 15% 19% 15% 25% 16% 20% 16% 23% 16%
BETWEEN $50,000 AND $55,000 36 16 11 9 6 8 4 5 4 6 13 15 5 30 - 17 17 1 16 13 7 5 31
% % 4% 8% 9% 6% 7% 2% 9% 6% 5% 6% % 4% 7% - % 8% 2% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7%
h h o) P s
BETWEEN $55,000 AND $60,000 11 1 9 1 - 1 5 4 1 i 4 5 1 5 5 1 2 4 3 2 8 1 3 7
2% = 3% 1% - 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% - 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
b m m
BETWEEN $60,000 AND $65,000 4 1 3 - - 1 3 - - - - 2 1 2 - - 2 i - 1 2 - 4
1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1%
w
BETWEEN $65,000 AND $70,000 4 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 - - 2 2 1 - 3 1 1 2 1 3
1% - 2% 1% - 1% 3% - - - 1% 2% - - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW 86 23 49 14 8 15 20 29 8 6 18 27 37 16 61 8 - ) 47 3 18 47 1 15 71
14% 11% 18% 11% 8% 14% 17% 19% 12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 28% 10% 22% 7% 9% 18% 13% 10% 16%
b e E Qs T

REFUSED 3 - 3 - - - - 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 3
1% - 1% - - - 2% - 2% - - 1% 1% % - - 1% 1% - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC
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The average public school K-12 teacher in North Carolina is paid a salary of $45,355. In your view is this

salary too high, too low or about right?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST

ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST

TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD

(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (TOO HIGH - TOO LOW) -322 -80 -38 -41 -46 -68 -50 -134 -188 -14 -54 -112 -69 =72 -42 -60 -32 -52 -87 -48 -57 -93 -103 -67
-54% -62% -42% -58% -40% -57% -64% -47% -60% -75% -56% -60% -52% -44% -52% -48% -40% -64% -65% -50% -39% -53% -57% -70%

s X
TOO HIGH 21 1 7 3 5 3 1 11 10 - 5 4 5 6 1 5 5 4 4 2 9 3 6 2
3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% - 6% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Bg j J J
TOO LOW 343 81 46 44 51 71 51 145 198 14 59 117 74 79 43 64 37 56 91 50 66 97 110 70
57% 63% 51% 62% 44% 60% 66% 50% 63% 75% 62% 62% 56% 48% 53% 52% 45% 69% 69% 52% 46% 55% 61% 73%
E E E E H N n N PQT oPQT U Uvw
ABOUT RIGHT 216 39 36 20 57 43 22 126 91 5 30 62 49 72 35 50 40 17 35 38 65 68 56 23
36% 31% 40% 28% 49% 36% 29% 44% 29% 25% 31% 33% 36% 44% 44% 40% 48% 21% 26% 39% 45% 39% 31% 24%
BDfG I k1 RS RS RS Rs WX X
DON'"T KNOW 18 6 1 3 3 2 2 4 13 2 1 5 5 6 - 4 - 4 2 7 5 4 8 1
% 5% 1% 5% % 2% 3% 2% % 1% 3% 4% % - % - 4% 2% % 3% 2% 4% 1%
h j J J oq 0Qs

REFUSED 2 - - 1 - 1 2 B - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - i = - 2 -
- - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 9 - - 1% 1% - 1% % - - F - - 1% - u

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupin

ATIONAL

RESEARCH

gs: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
N C



The average public school K-12 teacher in North Carolina is paid a salary of $45,355. In your view is this salary too high, too low or about right?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S

(TOO HIGH - TOO LOW)

TOO HIGH

TOO LOW

ABOUT RIGHT

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the group
ATIONAL

CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MARCH 18-20, 2014

PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-

TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(B) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (L) ) N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35%  45%  20% 18% 17% 19%  26% 11% 9%  20% 34% 405 22% 72% 5% 49%  36% 8%  34% 43% 21%  25%  75%
-322 -84 -169 -69 -32 -52 -70 -99 -32 -37 -90 -124 -91 -81 -228 -9 -166 -101 -30 -75 -172 -68 -93 -229
-54% -40% -62% -58% -29% -51% -60% -64% -51% -65% -73% -61% -37% -62% -53% -31% -57% -46% -65% -37% -67% -54% -62% -51%

cd fGHiJ KL Uv
21 15 1 5 8 7 - 1 3 2 1 3 17 1 17 2 11 7 1 14 3 2 5 16
3% % - 4% 7% % - 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% % 1% 2% 3% 4%
C C GH GH G KL N uv
343 99 170 74 40 59 70 100 35 39 91 127 108 83 245 11 177 108 31 89 175 70 97 245
57% 47% 63% 62%  36%  58% 60% 65%  56% 69%  74% 62%  44% 63%  57% 38% 61% 49% 69% 44% 68% 56% 65%  54%
B B E E E E E ™ M P R R v t X
216 88 94 35 58 30 44 49 23 12 28 71 106 45 154 15 93 94 12 92 73 49 44 173
36% 42%  35%  29% 53% 29%  38% 32% 37%  21%  23% 35%  44% 34%  36% 52%  32% 43%  27% 45%  28% 39%  29%  38%
D FgQHIJ J J k K1 Os U u
18 7 5 5 2 6 2 4 1 4 3 4 10 3 14 1 8 9 1 7 6 4 4 13
% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% % 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% %
2 2 - - 2 - - - b - - - 2 - 2 = 2 - y = - - = 2
- 1% - 2% - - - 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% - = 3 - - 1%

RESEARCH

ings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I1/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
INC
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Last month state leaders introduced a plan to raise the starting pay of teachers to $35,000. The plan translates a 14 percent pay increase over two years for first and second
year teachers. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST

ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST

TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD

(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 315 68 46 36 57 62 47 150 166 10 47 106 71 81 41 69 40 46 68 51 76 108 90 40
53% 53% 51% 51% 49% 52% 60% 52% 53% 55% 49% 56% 53% 50% 50% 55% 49% 57% 51% 52% 53% 62% 50% 41%

wX
TOTAL SUPPORT 442 94 66 51 83 88 60 212 230 14 70 142 100 115 58 96 58 63 97 70 106 138 128 66
————————————— 74% 74% 74% 73% 71% 74% 78% 74% 74% 7% 74% 75% 75% 71% 71% 7% 71% 7% 73% 72% 74% 79% 71% 69%
TOTAL OPPOSE 127 26 20 16 26 26 14 63 64 4 23 36 29 35 17 27 19 16 29 19 30 30 38 27
———————————— 21% 20% 23% 22% 22% 22% 18% 22% 21% 23% 24% 19% 22% 21% 21% 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 21% 17% 21% 28%
v
STRONGLY SUPPORT 288 63 37 39 54 62 33 135 152 9 42 98 71 67 35 69 32 38 69 45 69 96 76 45
48% 49% 41% 56% 47% 52% 43% 47% 49% 48% 44% 52% 53% 41% 43% 55% 39% 47% 52% 46% 48% 55% 42% 47%
c n n Q q W
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 155 31 30 12 28 26 27 77 78 5 28 44 29 48 23 27 27 25 28 25 37 42 52 21
26% 25% 33% 17% 24% 22% 35% 27% 25% 29% 29% 23% 22% 30% 28% 22% 33% 30% 21% 25% 26% 24% 29% 22%
D D s
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 62 14 9 5 8 17 9 29 33 3 18 20 7 14 14 7 8 12 13 7 14 14 21 11
10% 11% 10% 7% 7% 14% 12% 10% 10% 17% 19% 11% 5% % 17% 6% 10% 15% 10% 8% 10% % 12% 12%
Mn m P
STRONGLY OPPOSE 65 12 11 11 18 9 5 34 32 1 6 16 22 21 3 20 10 4 16 12 16 16 17 15
11% 9% 13% 15% 16% 7% 6% 12% 10% 6% 6% % 17% 13% 4% 16% 13% 5% 12% 12% 11% % 10% 16%
fg K1 OR o o o
DON'T KNOW/ NO OPINION 30 8 3 4 7 5 3 13 17 2 10 5 13 6 2 5 2 7 8 8 5 13 3
% 6% 3% 5% % 4% 5% S % - 2% 5% % % 8% % 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% % 3%
J J P

REFUSED 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
- - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC
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Last month state leaders introduced a plan to raise the starting pay of teachers to $35,000. The plan translates a 14 percent pay increase over two years for first and second
year teachers. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-

TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND

(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45%  20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 315 99 159 57 51 49 67 92 32 25 85 92 122 73 233 10 128 121 39 96 157 55 81 234
53% 47% 59% 48% 47% 48% 57% 60% 51% 44% 69% 45% 50% 56% 54% 32% 44% 56% 86% 47% 61% 44% 54% 52%

Bd ej M P o] Q OR v
TOTAL SUPPORT 442 148 209 85 76 72 90 119 47 39 103 143 175 101 319 20 203 163 42 142 201 88 112 330
————————————— 74% 70% T7% 71% 70% 71% 78% 77% 74% 68% 84% 70% 72% 77% 74% 66% 70% 75% 91% 70% 78% 70% 75% 73%
M OR t
TOTAL OPPOSE 127 49 50 28 25 24 24 27 14 14 18 50 53 28 86 10 74 42 2 46 45 33 31 96
———————————— 21%  23% 19%  23% 23%  23% 20% 17% 22% 25% 14% 25% 22% 21% 20% 34% 26% 19% 5% 23% 17% 265 21% 21%
k S S u
STRONGLY SUPPORT 288 90 142 56 47 43 61 81 27 29 75 92 108 71 205 10 129 100 32 92 134 52 86 202
48% 43% 53% 47% 43% 42% 53% 52% 43% 50% 61% 45% 44% 54% 48% 33% 44% 46% 71% 45% 52% 41% 57% 45%
b M OR v x
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 155 58 67 30 29 29 29 38 19 10 28 51 67 30 113 10 74 63 9 50 67 36 26 129
26%  28% 25%  25% 26% 29% 25% 25% 31% 18% 23% 25% 28% 23% 26% 32% 25% 29% 20% 25%  26% 29% 17% 29%
J w
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 62 25 23 14 11 13 10 13 8 6 8 24 28 10 47 3 38 15 2 24 19 18 16 46
10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 11% 11% 13% 7% 4% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10%
RS u
STRONGLY OPPOSE 65 24 27 14 14 10 14 13 6 8 10 27 25 18 39 7 37 27 - 22 26 15 16 50
11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% % 10% 14% % 13% 10% 13% % 23% 13% 12% 1% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11%
S
DON'T KNOW/ NO OPINION 30 13 11 5 8 5 2 9 2 3 2 10 16 3 26 - 13 13 2 14 11 5 7 23
% % 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% % % 2% % - % 6% 4% 7% % 4% 4% %
g K nP

REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1
- - - 1% - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC



Tenure

CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MARCH 18-20, 2014

- or career status - has traditionally been granted to teachers who successfully complete a three or four year probationary period. Tenure prohibits dismissal,

demotion or removal except for violating one of fifteen stated criteria. Proponents say it is a safeguard against favoritism. Opponents say it makes it very difficult to
remove ineffective teachers. Do you favor or oppose the concept of tenure for teachers?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE)

TOTAL FAVOR

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the group
RESEARCH

ATIONAL

ings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
INC

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST

ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD

) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
-1 2 3 8 =7 =20 13 -2 1 -2 16 -15 - - 17 -6 -13 -10 - 11 =7 -30 22 13
- 2% 4% 11% -6% -17% 16% -1% - -11% 17% -8% - - 21% -5% -16% -13% - 12% -5% -17% 12% 13%
EF EF BEF f BCEF H JLMN L L PORS Q POR PQRS v uv uv
270 57 42 35 48 45 43 130 140 8 49 78 62 73 47 53 30 28 62 49 58 63 94 52
45% 45% 46% 50% 42% 38% 55% 45% 45% 43% 51% 41% 46% 45% 58% 42% 37% 35% 47% 51% 41% 36% 52% 54%
F POR qr uv uv
271 55 39 27 55 65 30 132 139 10 33 93 62 73 30 58 43 39 62 38 65 93 73 39
45% 43% 43% 38% 48% 55% 39% 46% 45% 54% 35% 49% 46% 45% 38% 47% 53% 48% 47% 39% 45% 53% 40% 41%

dg k ot Wx
166 34 27 27 31 23 24 74 92 4 24 49 45 44 22 36 17 13 46 33 33 35 59 39
28% 27% 31% 38% 27% 19% 31% 26% 29% 24% 25% 26% 33% 27% 27% 29% 21% 16% 34% 34% 23% 20% 33% 41%
F r OR gR uv uv
104 23 14 8 17 22 19 56 48 4 25 29 17 29 26 17 13 16 17 16 26 28 35 12
17% 18% 16% 12% 15% 19% 25% 19% 16% 20% 27% 15% 13% 18% 32% 13% 16% 19% 13% 16% 18% 16% 19% 13%
d M PgSt
101 27 10 13 22 21 9 41 61 6 18 35 17 26 14 13 14 24 22 15 26 39 22 12
17% 21% 11% 18% 19% 18% 11% 14% 19% 30% 19% 19% 13% 16% 17% 10% 17% 29% 16% 16% 18% 23% 12% 13%
¢} Pst Wx
170 28 29 14 33 44 22 91 78 5 16 58 45 47 16 45 29 15 41 23 39 53 50 27
28% 22% 32% 20% 29% 37% 28% 32% 25% 24% 16% 31% 34% 29% 20% 36% 36% 18% 31% 23% 27% 30% 28% 28%
BD K K K ORt ORt r
58 15 10 8 12 9 4 25 33 3 13 18 10 17 3 14 8 14 9 10 20 19 13 5
10% 12% 11% 12% 11% % 6% % 11% 2% 14% % % 10% 4% 11% 10% 17% 6% 10% 14% 11% % 5%
j j o Os wX
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Tenure - or career status - has traditionally been granted to teachers who successfully complete a three or four year probationary period. Tenure prohibits dismissal,
demotion or removal except for violating one of fifteen stated criteria. Proponents say it is a safeguard against favoritism. Opponents say it makes it very difficult to
remove ineffective teachers. Do you favor or oppose the concept of tenure for teachers?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
**D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) -1 -49 63 -15 -31 -18 36 26 -8 =7 38 -10 -36 17 -10 -5 6 -4 6 -48 59 -14 1 -2
- -23% 23% -12% -28% -18% 31% 17% -12% -13% 31% -5% -15% 13% -2% -15% 2% -2% 13% -24% 23% -11% 1% -
BD B EFHIJ EFIJ E e M M OP R R v T
TOTAL FAVOR 270 69 154 48 35 35 70 84 26 22 78 88 90 67 191 12 134 97 23 68 145 49 69 202
——————————— 45% 33% 57% 40% 32% 34% 60% 54% 41% 38% 64% 43% 37% 51% 44% 41% 46% 44% 50% 34% 57% 39% 46% 45%
BD EFIJ EFiJ M v
TOTAL OPPOSE 271 118 91 63 65 53 33 58 34 29 40 97 126 50 200 17 128 100 17 116 87 63 67 204
———————————— 45% 56% 34% 52% 60% 52% 29% 37% 54% 51% 33% 48% 52% 38% 46% 56% 44% 46% 38% 57% 34% 50% 45% 45%
C C GH Gh GH Gh K K U U
STRONGLY FAVOR 166 34 106 26 17 16 44 62 13 13 54 51 55 44 115 7 79 65 13 34 97 30 44 122
28% 16% 39% 22% 16% 16% 38% 40% 20% 24% 44% 25% 23% 33% 27% 23% 27% 30% 28% 17% 38% 24% 29% 27%
BD EFIj EFIJ M vV
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 104 35 47 22 17 18 25 22 13 8 24 37 34 24 75 5 56 32 10 34 48 20 25 79
17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 22% 14% 21% 15% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 17% 19% 15% 23% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 101 35 42 25 17 18 13 29 11 14 24 25 47 28 69 3 45 34 11 37 45 16 30 71
17% 17% 15% 21% 16% 18% 11% 19% 17% 24% 20% 12% 19% 21% 16% 11% 15% 16% 24% 18% 18% 12% 20% 16%
G 1
STRONGLY OPPOSE 170 83 49 38 48 35 21 28 23 15 16 72 78 22 131 13 83 66 6 79 42 47 37 133
28% 39% 18% 32% 44% 34% 18% 19% 36% 27% 13% 35% 32% 17% 30% 45% 29% 30% 14% 39% 16% 37% 25% 30%
C C GHJ GH GH K K N n S S U U
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 58 23 26 9 9 14 13 13 3 6 4 20 27 14 41 1 29 21 6 18 25 14 14 44
10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% % % 11% 3% 10% 11% 11% 10% 3% 10% 10% 12% % 10% 11% 9% 10%

i k K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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A change in state law requires local school systems to end tenure and offer the top performing 25% of the systems teachers four year contracts with a guaranteed pay raise each
year of the contract. Do you support or oppose this new system of improving teacher quality and increasing the salaries for the best teachers?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 210 52 30 9 66 47 6 94 116 2 30 67 38 73 17 43 34 46 26 44 81 93 42 -11
35% 41% 33% 13% 57% 39% 8% 33% 37% 13% 31% 36% 28% 45% 21% 34% 41% 56% 20% 46% 56% 53% 23% -11%
DG DG BCDFG DG Jj J JkM oS 0s OPS 0s WX WX X
TOTAL SUPPORT 384 85 54 39 88 78 41 184 200 11 58 125 82 108 46 81 56 61 77 62 107 126 107 38
————————————— 64% 66% 60% 55% 76% 65% 53% 64% 64% 56% 61% 66% 61% 66% 57% 65% 69% 75% 58% 64% 74% 2% 60% 40%
CDG oS WX WX X
TOTAL OPPOSE 174 33 24 30 22 31 34 90 84 28 58 44 35 29 38 22 15 51 18 26 33 65 49
———————————— 29% 25% 27% 42% 19% 26% 44% 31% 27% 44% 30% 31% 33% 22% 36% 31% 27% 19% 38% 18% 18% 19% 36% 51%
BCEF BCEF n N rT t RT uv uvw
STRONGLY SUPPORT 230 46 35 29 51 43 26 112 119 8 32 78 51 62 30 50 31 36 47 35 58 80 66 23
38% 36% 39% 41% 44% 37% 34% 39% 38% 42% 33% 41% 38% 38% 37% 40% 38% 44% 36% 36% 40% 46% 36% 24%
X X X
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 154 39 19 10 37 34 14 72 81 3 26 48 31 46 16 32 25 25 30 27 49 46 42 15
26% 30% 21% 15% 32% 29% 19% 25% 26% 14% 28% 25% 23% 28% 20% 25% 30% 30% 22% 27% 34% 26% 23% 16%
D Dg D wX X
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 44 10 8 6 5 7 7 29 15 3 3 15 8 14 10 9 10 2 8 5 4 9 17 14
% % 8% 9% % 6% 9% 10% % 18% 3% % 6% % 12% 7% 13% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% S 15%
I k r Rt U uv
STRONGLY OPPOSE 130 22 16 24 17 24 27 61 69 5 26 42 36 21 19 30 12 13 43 13 22 24 49 35
22% 17% 18% 34% 14% 20% 35% 21% 22% 25% 27% 23% 27% 13% 24% 24% 15% 16% 33% 13% 15% 14% 27% 36%
BcEf BCEE N N N t QRT uv uv
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 41 11 12 2 6 9 2 14 27 - 9 6 8 18 6 6 3 5 5 16 11 16 7 7
% S 13% % 5% 7% % % % - 10% 3% 6% 11% 7% 4% 4% 7% % 17% % % 4% 7%
DeG J 3 J JL oPQrsS w
REFUSED 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
- - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
N INC

ATIONAL RESEARCH
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A change in state law requires local school systems to end tenure and offer the top performing 25% of the systems teachers four year contracts with a guaranteed pay raise each
year of the contract. Do you support or oppose this new system of improving teacher quality and increasing the salaries for the best teachers?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100%  35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19%  26% 11% 9% 20% 34%  40% 22%  72% 5% 49%  36% 8% 34% 43% 21%  25% 75%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 210 119 54 37 59 61 10 45 26 11 22 39 139 57 135 13 87 74 22 115 61 34 43 167
35%  57% 20% 31% 54%  60% 8% 29% 41%  19% 18% 19% 57%  43% 31%  44% 30% 34% 49% 57%  24% 27% 29%  3U%
CD C GHiJ GHIJ G GJ g KL o] q uv
TOTAL SUPPORT 384 158 151 74 81 77 61 91 43 32 70 113 181 92 268 19 181 135 33 153 148 76 93 291
————————————— 64%  75%  56%  62% 74% 77%  52% 59% 67% 56% 57% 55% 74%  69% 62% 63% 62% 62% 72% 75% 58% 61% 62%  65%
CD GHJ GHJ g KL uv
TOTAL OPPOSE 174 39 97 38 22 17 51 46 17 21 48 75 41 34 133 6 94 61 11 38 87 42 50 124
———————————— 29% 19% 36% 31% 20% 17% 44% 30% 26% 37% 39% 37% 17% 26% 31% 19% 32% 28% 23% 19% 34% 33% 33% 28%
B B EFhI F EF M M T T
STRONGLY SUPPORT 230 90 100 41 49 41 43 57 20 21 51 64 106 64 158 5 112 78 21 84 99 43 71 159
38%  43% 37% 34%  45% 40% 37% 37%  31%  37% 41%  31%  44%  49% 37% 18% 38% 36% 47% 41%  39%  34%  48%  35%
d i L oP p x
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 154 68 52 34 31 37 18 34 23 11 19 49 74 27 110 13 70 57 12 69 49 33 21 132
26% 32% 19% 28% 29% 36% 15% 22% 36% 19% 16% 24% 31% 21% 25% 45% 24% 26% 26% 34% 19% 26% 14% 29%
© (¢} G GHJ GHJ K U W
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 44 13 24 7 9 5 16 8 4 2 14 19 7 12 31 1 21 17 4 12 22 9 12 32
7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5%  14% 5% 7% 4% 11%  10% 3% 9% 7% 2% 7% 8%  10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7%
fhj M M
STRONGLY OPPOSE 130 25 73 31 13 12 35 38 12 19 34 55 34 22 102 5 73 44 6 26 65 33 38 92
22% 12% 27% 26% 12% 12% 30% 25% 19% 33% 28% 27% 14% 17% 24% 17% 25% 20% 14% 13% 25% 26% 25% 20%
B B EF EF EFi M M T T
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 41 13 20 8 6 7 5 15 4 4 4 16 21 6 29 5 16 21 2 12 22 6 8 33
% % 7% 7% 5% 7% s  10% 6% % 3% % % 4% % 18% s 10% 4% 6% $ 5% 5% %
k K
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
- -1 - - - - 13 - - 13 - - - - - - 13 - - - 13 - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONATL RESEARCH INC
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Traditionally North Carolina has provided largely uniform increases for all teachers. Do you support a system that rewards better teachers with larger raises?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% % 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 376 89 42 39 77 84 44 183 193 11 47 140 77 99 61 76 46 45 85 63 92 135 108 37
63% 70% 47% 56% 67% 70% 57% 64% 62% 61% 50% 74% 58% 61% 75% 61% 56% 55% 64% 64% 64% 77% 60% 39%
cd C Ccd KMN POR X UWx X
TOTAL SUPPORT 465 105 64 51 90 98 58 227 239 15 65 157 101 126 69 96 62 59 105 75 113 149 137 63
————————————— 78% 82% 71% 72% 78% 82% 75% 79% 76% 80% 69% 83% 76% 77% 85% 77% 76% 72% 79% 77% 78% 85% 76% 65%
K X wX X
TOTAL OPPOSE 90 16 22 12 12 14 14 44 46 4 18 18 24 26 8 19 16 14 20 12 21 14 29 25
———————————— 15% 12% 24% 17% 11% 12% 18% 15% 15% 20% 19% % 18% 16% 10% 16% 20% 17% 15% 12% 15% % 16% 27%
bEf 1 \% Uvw
STRONGLY SUPPORT 289 72 36 33 57 56 36 129 160 9 38 105 62 74 36 56 37 44 72 44 59 97 90 39
48% 56% 40% 47% 49% 47% 46% 45% 51% 51% 40% 56% 46% 45% 44% 45% 45% 54% 54% 45% 41% 56% 50% 41%
C Kn UX
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 176 33 28 18 33 42 22 98 78 5 28 52 39 52 33 40 25 15 33 31 54 51 47 23
29% 26% 31% 26% 28% 35% 29% 34% 25% 29% 29% 28% 29% 32% 41% 32% 30% 18% 25% 32% 37% 29% 26% 24%
I Rs r r WX
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 35 4 6 4 6 11 5 20 15 1 3 5 11 15 - 8 11 4 5 6 6 7 12 10
% 3% 6% 6% 5% % 6% % % 3% 4% 2% % % - 7% 14% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% % 11%
L L (0] Ors 6] 0] v
STRONGLY OPPOSE 55 11 16 8 6 4 9 24 31 3 15 13 13 11 8 11 5 10 15 6 15 7 18 15
% 9% 18% 11% 6% 3% 12% % 10% 17% 15% % 9% % 10% 9% 0% 12% 11% 6% 10% 4% 10% 16%
EF f £ v v \Y%
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 42 7 4 6 13 6 6 18 25 [ 4 12 12 9 10 4 10 4 7 9 10 11 13 6
% 6% % 9% 12% 5% 7% % 8% - 12% % 0% 6% 5% % 4% 11% 5% 9% % % % 7%
£ J J J J
REFUSED 3 - - 1 - 1 - 3 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
- - - 2% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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Traditionally North Carolina has provided largely uniform increases for all teachers. Do you support a system that rewards better teachers with larger raises?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 376 148 155 73 85 63 52 103 46 27 79 109 168 73 286 12 185 132 27 152 145 71 94 282
63% 71% 57% 61% 79% 62% 45% 67% 73% 47% 64% 53% 69% 55% 66% 40% 64% 60% 59% 75% 57% 56% 63% 63%
Cd FGhJ Gj GJ GJ L np uv
TOTAL SUPPORT 465 172 200 93 95 77 79 121 53 40 95 152 196 99 341 20 227 168 34 172 191 92 118 348
————————————— 78% 82% 74% 78% 87% 76% 68% 79% 84% 71% 7% 74% 81% 75% 79% 67% 78% 7% 73% 85% 74% 73% 78% 7%
c £GJ GJ uv
TOTAL OPPOSE 90 24 46 20 10 14 27 18 7 14 16 43 28 26 56 8 42 37 7 20 45 21 23 66
———————————— 15% 11% 17% 17% 9% 14% 24% 12% 11% 24% 13% 21% 12% 19% 13% 27% 15% 17% 15% 10% 18% 17% 16% 15%
EhI EhI M t t
STRONGLY SUPPORT 289 109 115 65 55 54 40 75 34 31 66 103 112 65 205 16 143 97 26 109 120 52 84 205
48% 52% 43% 54% 51% 53% 34% 49% 53% 55% 53% 50% 46% 49% 47% 53% 49% 445 58% 54% 47% 41% 56% 46%
¢} C G G g G G \Y%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 176 63 85 28 40 23 39 46 19 9 29 49 85 34 137 4 85 72 7 63 71 40 34 143
29% 30% 32% 23% 37% 23% 34% 30% 30% 16% 24% 24% 35% 25% 32% 14% 29% 33% 16% 31% 27% 32% 23% 32%
FJ J J J kL o) s S w
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 35 11 17 7 4 7 14 3 2 5 9 14 11 12 22 2 13 16 F 9 14 11 5 30
6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 12% 2% 3% 9% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7%
eHi h
STRONGLY OPPOSE 55 13 29 13 6 7 14 15 5 8 7 29 17 14 34 7 29 20 4 11 3 11 18 36
9% 6% 11% 11% 5% 7% 12% 10% 8% 15% 5% 14% 7% 11% 8% 22% 10% 9% 9% 6% 12% 9% 12% 8%
e KM T
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 42 14 7 4 10 10 12 3 3 11 10 18 6 33 2 21 12 5 10 21 10 9 33
7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 10% 8% % 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 12% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7%
REFUSED 3 - 3 - - - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - e - - - 3 - 3
- - 1% - - - 2% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - 2% - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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Do you think that raising the starting salaries of public school teachers will improve teacher recruitment and quality?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST

ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST

TOTAL -EAST NC  TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD

(A) (B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19%  20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22%  27% 13 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (YES - NO) 427 92 66 51 74 79 64 191 235 15 68 149 87 108 67 74 49 63 98 73 100 130 137 58
71% 72% 74% 72% 64% 67% 83% 66% 75% 81% 71% 79% 65% 66% 84% 60% 60% 78% 74% 75% 69% 74% 76% 60%

EF H MN PO PQ Pg PO X X
YES 498 107 75 57 92 96 70 233 265 17 80 165 106 129 73 96 63 72 112 80 117 149 154 74
83% 84% 83% 82% 80% 81% 91% 81% 85% 91% 85% 88% 79% 79% 91% 77% 78% 89% 84% 82% 81% 85% 86% 7%
e mn PO rq
NO 71 14 8 7 18 17 6 42 30 2 13 16 19 21 6 22 14 9 14 7 17 19 17 16
12% 11% 9% 10% 16% 15% 8% 14% % 9% 14% 9% 14% 13% % 17% 18% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 10% 17%
oT oT
DON'T KNOW 29 6 6 6 6 4 1 13 16 2 6 9 11 2 7 4 - 7 9 10 7 8 4
% 5% 7% 9% 5% 3% 1% % % - 2% 3% 7% % 2% 6% 5% - 6% % % 4% 5% 5%
g J J Jk R R R OR

REFUSED 2 y 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 ¥ 1
- 1% - 1% - - - - - - % - - - - - % - - A 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
NATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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Do you think that raising the starting salaries of public school teachers will improve teacher recruitment and quality?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
UN-
GOP  GOP DEM DEM  IND IND FULL RET- EMPL-

TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB  MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND

(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (D) (J) (K) (L) ) N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
100% 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19% 26% 11% 9% 20% 34% 40% 22% 72% 5% 49% 36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 75%
**D/S (YES - NO) 427 150 194 83 69 81 86 108 36 47 102 149 16l 106 296 21 218 138 42 137 196 80 117 310
71% 71% 72% 69% 64% 80% 74% 70% 57% 82% 83% 73% 66% 80% 68% 71% 75% 63% 91% 68% 76% 63% 78% 69%

EI I i EhI 1M o] R OR tv X
YES 498 175 225 98 86 89 100 126 47 50 109 174 193 115 354 24 248 170 43 165 221 98 133 365
83% 83% 83% 81% 79% 88% 86% 82% 75% 88% 89% 85% 80% 87% 82% 80% 85% 78% 94% 81% 86% 78% 88% 81%
I I M r aR v X
NO 71 25 31 15 17 8 13 18 11 4 7 26 32 9 58 3 30 32 1 27 25 19 16 56
12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 8% 12% 11% 18% 6% 6% 13% 13% 7% 13% 8% 10% 15% 3% 14% 10% 15% 10% 12%
b £J k K n s S

DON'T KNOW 29 10 12 7 6 4 3 9 4 3 5 4 18 7 18 3 12 15 1 11 11 7 2 27
% % 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% % 12% % % 3% % 4% 5% 1% 6%
L W
REFUSED 2 b 1 1 - — - 1 1 y 1 B 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 2
- a 1% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% - N - 2% N -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
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North Carolina adopted Common Core Standards in 2010 and is incorporating the standards into the classroom. Proponents claim the standards are more rigorous, necessary to
align what is taught in 50 different states and common core will make students college and career ready. Opponents say the standards and not as good as the best state
standards, are age inappropriate and result in a loss of state and local control over education. Do you favor or oppose Common Core State Standards?

BANNER 1
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE EDUCATION
TRI- NORTH PIED- WEST
ANGLE SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- -ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN HS OR 2 YR 4 YR POST
TOTAL -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LESS COLL COLL GRAD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 128 90 70 116 119 78 288 312 19 95 189 134 163 81 125 82 81 133 97 144 175 180 96
100% 21% 15% 12% 19% 20% 13% 48% 52% 3% 16% 31% 22% 27% 13% 21% 14% 14% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 16%
**D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 4 16 8 -5 -11 8 -13 -25 29 3 -1 19 -1 -17 3 -14 -14 11 19 -1 -14 -4 4 17
1% 12% 9% -7% -9% 7% -16% -9% 9% 18% -1% 10% -1%  -11% 4% -12% -17% 14% 14% -1% -10% -2% 2% 17%
DEG DEG DEG H kN N KMN N POt oPQT OPQT PQ U uv uvw
TOTAL FAVOR 222 54 39 23 36 48 22 100 122 10 38 84 45 45 34 42 24 39 56 26 41 61 68 48
——————————— 37% 42% 43% 33% 31% 40% 29% 35% 39% 53% 40% 44% 33% 28% 42% 34% 29% 48% 42% 27% 29% 35% 38% 50%
N QT qT UVw
TOTAL OPPOSE 218 39 31 28 46 39 35 125 93 6 39 65 46 62 30 57 38 28 38 28 56 66 64 31
———————————— 36% 30% 34% 40% 40% 33% 45% 43% 30% 35% 41% 34% 34% 38% 37% 45% 47% 34% 28% 28% 39% 38% 36% 32%
b I ST ST
STRONGLY FAVOR 88 22 13 10 12 24 7 33 56 4 20 27 20 17 8 15 9 23 23 10 21 27 22 18
15% 17% 15% 14% 11% 20% 10% 11% 18% 23% 21% 14% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11% 29% 17% 10% 15% 15% 12% 19%
eg h n OPQT
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 133 32 26 14 23 24 15 67 66 6 18 57 25 28 25 27 15 16 34 16 20 34 46 29
22% 25% 28% 19% 20% 20% 19% 23% 21% 30% 19% 30% 18% 17% 31% 22% 18% 20% 25% 17% 14% 20% 26% 31%
MN t U Uv
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 71 17 7 9 17 15 7 44 26 2 11 20 13 24 9 22 13 6 10 10 24 18 17 12
12% 13% 8% 12% 15% 13% 8% 15% % 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 17% 16% 8% 8% 11% 17% 10% 10% 12%
I rS s
STRONGLY OPPOSE 147 22 24 20 29 24 28 81 67 4 28 44 32 39 21 35 25 22 28 17 32 48 47 20
25% 17% 27% 28% 25% 20% 37% 28% 21% 22% 29% 24% 24% 24% 26% 28% 30% 27% 21% 18% 22% 27% 26% 20%
BF t
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 155 34 18 19 32 32 20 62 92 2 18 37 43 53 17 25 20 14 37 41 47 46 45 16
26% 26% 20% 27% 27% 27% 26% 22% 30% 13% 19% 20% 33% 33% 21% 20% 24% 18% 27% 42% 33% 27% 25% 16%
h JKL JKL OPQRS X X
REFUSED 5 1 2 - 2 - - 1 5 - - 3 - 2 - 1 - - 3 2 - 1 3 2
1% 1% 2% - 2% - - - 2% - - 2% - 1% - - - - 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T U/V/W/X
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North Carolina adopted Common Core Standards in 2010 and is incorporating the standards into the classroom. Proponents claim the standards are more rigorous, necessary to
align what is taught in 50 different states and common core will make students college and career ready. Opponents say the standards and not as good as the best state
standards, are age inappropriate and result in a loss of state and local control over education. Do you favor or oppose Common Core State Standards?

BANNER 2
PARTY REG PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID PHONE TYPE
[JN_
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND  IND FULL RET- EMPL-
TOTAL GOP DEM IND MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND CELL LAND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 210 270 120 109 101 116 154 63 57 123 205 243 132 432 30 291 218 46 203 257 126 150 450
1005 35% 45% 20% 18% 17% 19%  26% 11% 9% 20% 34%  40% 22%  72% 5% 49%  36% 8% 34% 43% 21% 25% 5%
**D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 4 -33 25 11 -29 -4 3 22 - 11 28 2 =25 28  -28 6 15 -9 -4 -24 38 -4 21 -17
1% -15% % 10% -26% -4% % 14% 1% 20% 23% 1% -10% 21% -7%  19% 5% -4% -9% -12% 15% -3% 14% -4%
B B E EF EFGI EF EFGI IM M 0 0 RS v T X
TOTAL FAVOR 222 68 100 54 30 38 43 57 27 27 53 81 83 62 147 12 127 67 11 69 105 46 70 152
——————————— 37% 32% 37% 45% 28% 37%  37% 37% 43% 47% 43% 39%  34%  47% 34%  40%  44% 31%  24%  34%  41%  37%  46%  34%
B E E 0 RS X
TOTAL OPPOSE 218 101 75 43 59 42 40 35 27 16 25 78 107 34 175 6 112 76 15 93 66 50 49 170
———————————— 36% 48% 28%  35%  54% 41%  34%  23%  42%  28% 21% 38% 44% 25% 41% 21% 39% 35% 33%  46% 26% 40% 32% 38%
CD £GHT Hj Hj K K Np U U
STRONGLY FAVOR 88 21 42 25 6 15 15 27 12 13 21 33 34 25 55 8 48 30 6 21 48 18 33 55
15%  10%  16%  21% % 15% 13% 18% 18% 24% 17% 16% 14% 19% 13% 28% 17% 14% 13% 10% 19%  14%  22%  12%
B E E E E T x
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 133 47 58 29 24 23 28 30 15 14 32 48 49 37 92 4 79 37 5 48 56 28 36 97
22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 23% 24% 19% 25% 24% 26% 23% 20% 28% 21% 12% 27% 17% 11% 24% 22% 22%  24%  22%
RS
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 71 27 31 13 16 11 19 11 9 5 9 28 30 13 58 1 32 27 8 23 31 13 12 59
125 13% 11% 11%  15% 11% 17% S 14% 8% 7% 14% 12%  10%  13% 2% 11% 128 17%  11%  12%  11% % 13%
h p
STRONGLY OPPOSE 147 74 44 29 43 31 20 24 18 11 16 50 77 21 117 6 80 49 7 71 35 37 37 110
25% 35% 16% 24% 39% 31% 17% 16% 29% 20% 13% 24% 32% 16% 27% 19% 27% 23% 16% 35% 14% 29%  25%  25%
cD c GHJ gH h K K N U U
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 155 39 94 22 20 20 34 60 9 13 42 44 51 36 105 12 49 73 19 38 84 28 32 123
26% 19% 35% 18% 18% 19% 29% 39% 14% 23% 35% 21% 21% 27% 24% 39% 17% 33% 43% 19% 33% 22% 21% 27%
BD I EFLJ IM o o Tv
REFUSED 5 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 - 2 2 - 2 2 2 - 5
1% 1% % 1% - 2% - 3 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% B 1% - 1%
P W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G/H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V W/X
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC



